### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Printing	Solutions LP (f/k/a TallyGenicom LP)	07/31/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xerox International Partners
Street Address: 3400 Hillview Avenue, Building 4	
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09442445

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)423-6059

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-423-4650

Email: usa.ogc.docket@xerox.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Documentation Center/Xerox Corp.

Address Line 1: 100 Clinton Avenue South
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: XIP ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cathy Whitney

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023219 FRAME: 0272

CH \$40.00 0944Z

500960004

AUG 1 0 2009

XEROX CORP - LEGAL ROCHESTER

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS**

WHEREAS, Printing Solutions LP (f/k/a TallyGenicom LP), a Delaware limited partnership having its principal place of business at 4500 Daly Drive, Suite 100, Chantilly, Virginia 20151 ("Printing Solutions"), is the owner of rights in the U.S. patent identified in Schedule A attached hereto, which Schedule A is incorporated herein and made a part hereof, and the inventions described and claimed therein (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 6, 2009 (the "Purchase Agreement"), between Printing Solutions and Xerox International Partners, a California general partnership having its principal place of business at 3400 Hillview Avenue, Building 4, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("XIP"), Printing Solutions agreed to assign to XIP the Patent, effective as of the date hereof; and

WHEREAS, XIP desires to make of record its ownership of the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Printing Solutions hereby assigns to XIP for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Printing Solutions' entire right, title and interest in the Patent, and the inventions disclosed therein, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) relating thereto and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned hereunder.

Printing Solutions hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as XIP or its successors or assigns reasonably may deem necessary to secure to XIP or to its successors and assigns the rights hereby transferred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Printing Solutions has duly executed this instrument this 31st day of July, 2009.

PRINTING SOLUTIONS LP

By: DANIEL J. ADRAGNA
Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

3040171.2

**PATENT** REEL: 023219 FRAME: 0273

1998 C

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF VIRCINIA	_ :
COUNTY OF FAIRMA	: ss. :
DANIEL J. ADRAGNA	day of July, 2009, before me personally appeared _, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged nalf of Printing Solutions LP with authority to do so.

Notary Public

DEREK TERNE
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
7139882
My Commission Expires Feb 28, 2011

PATENT REEL: 023219 FRAME: 0274

### **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. Patent No.: 7,155,062

Issued: December 26, 2006 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING PATTERN MATCHING

**PATENT REEL: 023219 FRAME: 0275** 

**RECORDED: 09/11/2009**